
TITLE FIRST NAME SURNAME
POST-

NOMINALS SALUTATION Position Address1 Address2 Suburb State Postcode Email Phone
The Hon. John Ajaka MLC Mr Ajaka President of the Legislative Council of NSW Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 john.ajaka@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2300
The Hon. Lou Amato MLC Mr Amato Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 lou.amato@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2764

The Hon. Niall Blair MLC Minister
Minister for Primary Industries, Minister for Regional Water, and 
Minister for Trade and Industry GPO Box 5341 Sydney NSW 2001 niall.blair@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2467

The Hon. Robert Borsak MLC Mr Borsak Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 robert.borsak@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2850
The Hon. Robert Brown MLC Mr Brown Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 robert.brown@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3059
Mr Jeremy Buckingham MLC Mr Buckingham Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 jeremy.buckingham@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2202
The Hon. David Clarke MLC Mr Clarke Parliamentary Secretary for Justice Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 david.clarke@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2260
The Hon. Rick Colless MLC Mr Colless Parliamentary Secretary for Natural Resources and Western NSW Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 rick.colless@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2397
The Hon. Catherine Cusack MLC Ms Cusack Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 catherine.cusack@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2915
The Hon. Greg Donnelly MLC Mr Donnelly Deputy Opposition Whip in the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 greg.donnelly@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2280
The Hon. Wes Fang MLC Mr Fang Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 wes.fang@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2888

The Hon. Scott Farlow MLC Mr Farlow
Parliamentary Secretary to the Premier (Leader of the House) in the 
Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 scott.farlow@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3786

Dr Mehreen Faruqi MLC Dr Faruqi Temporary Chair of Committees Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 mehreen.faruqi@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2625
Mr Justin Field MLC Mr Field Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 justin.field@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3335

The Hon. Ben Franklin MLC Mr Franklin
Deputy Government Whip in the Legislative Council, Parliamentary 
Secretary for Renewable Energy and Northern NSW Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 ben.franklin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3793

The Hon. John Graham MLC Mr Graham Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 john.graham@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2430
The Hon. Paul Green MLC Mr Green Temporary Chair of Committees Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 paul.green@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3484

The Hon. Don Harwin MLC Minister
Minister for Resources, Minister for Energy and Utilities, Minister for 
the Arts, and Vice-President of the Executive Council GPO Box 5341 Sydney NSW 2001 don.harwin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2080

The Hon. Courtney Houssos MLC Mrs Houssos Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 courtney.houssos@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2694
The Hon. Trevor Khan MLC Mr Khan Deputy President and Chair of Committees Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 trevor.khan@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3491

Mr Scot MacDonald MLC Mr MacDonald
Parliamentary Secretary for Planning, the Central Coast and the 
Hunter Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 scot.macdonald@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2393

The Hon. Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC Mrs Maclaren-Jones Government Whip in the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 natasha.maclaren-jones@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3727
The Hon. Shayne Mallard MLC Mr Mallard Temporary Chair of Committees Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 shayne.mallard@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2434
The Hon. Taylor Martin MLC Mr Martin Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 taylor.martin@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2985
The Hon. Matthew Mason-Cox MLC Mr Mason-Cox Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 matthew.mason-cox@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3557

The Hon. Sarah Mitchell MLC Minister
Minister for Early Childhood Education, Minister for Aboriginal Affairs, 
and Assistant Minister for Education GPO Box 5341 Sydney NSW 2001 sarah.mitchell@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3499

The Hon. Daniel Mookhey MLC Mr Mookhey Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 daniel.mookhey@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2736
The Hon. Shaoquett Moselmane MLC Mr Moselmane Opposition Whip in the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 shaoquett.moselmane@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2526
Reverend the Hon. Fred Nile MLC Reverend Nile Assistant President Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 F.Nile@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2478
The Hon. Greg Pearce MLC Mr Pearce Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 greg.pearce@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2328
The Hon. Mark Pearson MLC Mr Pearson Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 mark.pearson@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2445
The Hon. Dr Peter Phelps MLC Dr Phelps Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 peter.phelps@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3462
The Hon. Peter Primrose MLC Mr Primrose Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 peter.primrose@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2686
The Hon. Adam Searle MLC Mr Searle Leader of the Opposition in the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 adam.searle@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2160
The Hon. Walt Secord MLC Mr Secord Deputy Leader of the Opposition in the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 walt.secord@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2111
The Hon. Penny Sharpe MLC Ms Sharpe Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 penny.sharpe@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2741
Mr David Shoebridge MLC Mr Shoebridge Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 david.shoebridge@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3030
The Hon. Bronnie Taylor MLC Mrs Taylor Parliamentary Secretary for the Deputy Premier and Southern NSW Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 bronnie.taylor@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3795
The Hon. Mick Veitch MLC Mr Veitch Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 mick.veitch@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2714
The Hon. Lynda Voltz MLC Ms Voltz Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 lynda.voltz@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2970
Ms Dawn Walker MLC Ms Walker Member of the Legislative Council Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 dawn.walker@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 3056
The Hon. Ernest Wong MLC Mr Wong Temporary Chair of Committees Parliament House Macquarie Street Sydney NSW 2000 ernest.wong@parliament.nsw.gov.au (02) 9230 2822
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